He is the Managing Director of the Company 

since inception i.e. 1992 except for a short break. He was 
last appointed as Chairman & Managing Director of the 
Company w.e.f. 1st April, 2020 for a period of five years. 
His salary w.e.f. 1st April, 2023 was Rs. 4,25,000/- (Rupees 
Four Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only) plus perquisites, 
in terms of the applicable provisions of the Companies Act.
The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting 
held on 1st April, 2025, subject to the approval of the 
shareholders, has re-appointed Mr. Krishan Kumar Goyal

[...]

products in the domestic and international market. Most 
of the leading Multinational Food Companies in India 
have approved our operations as suitable for supplies 
of company’s products to them.

SHARE CAPITAL
The Company has Authorised Share Capital of  
Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crore only) 
divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crore Fifty Lakhs) 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten). The Paid up 
Equity Share Capital is Rs. 25,65,88,610- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Crore Sixty Five Lakhs Eighty Eight 
Thousand Six Hundred Ten only) as on 31st March, 
2025.

Raising of funds by issuance of Warrants 
convertible into Equity Shares through 
Preferential Issue on a private placement basis
Members are aware that in the fiscal year ending 
31.03.2025, the Company got approval from BSE

[...]

In pursuance to Regulation 32(7A) of SEBI (Listing 
Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 
2015, this is to inform that the Company in the financial 
year ended 31.03.2025 raised through above said 
preferential issue the total funds of Rs. 19,37,50,000/- 
(Rupees Nineteen Crore Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) out of which Rs. 13,22,19,824  
(Rupess Thirteen Crore Twenty Two Lacs Nineteen 
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four only) has been 
utilized for the operations of the Company upto the 
end of the year. 

DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

During the period under review, the details of Directors 
and Key Managerial Personnel are as follows:

Mr. Krishan Kumar Goyal (DIN: